Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below 
described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of which has been 

d Officer of Canara Bank SPSLSD Branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on AS is where is”, As is 
09/10/2025 for recovery of Rs. 28,35,193.85/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs 

Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Eighty Five Only) due to the Secured Creditor from 
The reserve price will be Rs. 14,25,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand 

and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 1,42,500/-(Rupees One Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred  

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, SPLSD ARM Branch Bhopal  
2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):  

MR. RAKESH KUMAR SAINIK S/O MR BALRAM PRASAD SAINIK 
60 BUTAPARA, DOMUHANI ROAD,  

WARD 7, DOMUHANI, BILASPUR, CHHATTISGARH- 495004 

:  Rs. 28,35,193.85/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Thirty Five 
Thousand One Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Eighty Five O

: E-Auction 
Details of Auction service provider   : M/s PSB Alliance (baanknet.com) 

: 07/11/2025 (12:00 PM to 2:00 PM) 
: Online Auction 

5. Details of properties and Reserve Price:  
Reserve Price 

Khasra No 14/36, Sheet No 2, Plot No 28/1, Mouza – Dheka, PH no 44, RNM

[...]

(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand 

Thousand Five Hundred  

Twenty Eight Lakhs Thirty Five 
Thousand One Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Eighty Five Only) 

Reserve Price  EMD amount  
14,25,000/- 

(Rupees Fourteen 
Lakhs Twenty Five 
Thosuand Only) 

Rs. 1,42,500/- 
(Rupees One 
Lakh Forty Two 
Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) 

is what is”, and Whatever there is” condition, including encumbrances if 
any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of the Bank. For details of encumbrance, contact the undersigned before 

b. The property/ies will be sold above the Reserve Price.